FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-04-2002



102302135

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

THANCE SECTION

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X | Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) YOUNG, ROGER A. 08 27 2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) GREVE, JOHN F. 27 2002 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) **ESEIS** is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) a corporation of TEXAS States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 1155 DAIRY ASHFORD, SUITE 600 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) HOUSTON TEXAS/US 77079 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 12/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000094 10206650-FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP '

01 FC #8021

PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	(281) 583 1024
Name [Kenneth L. N	lash	
Address (line 1)		P.O. Box 680	106	
Address (line 2)		Houston, TX 772		
<u>.</u>		rioddion, TX 772	00 0100	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
11000 (1110 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	-	nveyance document	# 3 pages
Enter either the Pate 10/206,650	Number(s) or Patent Number or the ent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s) I being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT EN	Patent Nu	mber(s)
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties	otal number of propertie	s involved. # 1	
Deposit :	of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add	t for Properties Listed (in losed	the account.)	0.00

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kenneth L. Nash #34,399

Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 25,2002

Date

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIL	:N13 U	NLT			
Conveying Pa		X Ma	rk if addition	al names of conve	ring parties att	ached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		PANKRAT	OV, ALEK	SEY B.			08 27 2002
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							Month Day 1941
Name (line 2)							
							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par			M	ark if additional na	mes of receivi	ng parties	attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)				·			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)]	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)							document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cit	у		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						_	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	[٦	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)						_	be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		L	State/Country		Zip Cod	ie]
Application N	umber(s) or Pa	tent Number	(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers at		
	Patent Application Nu		` '				e property).
Pa	tent Application N	lumber(s)			Patent	Numbe	r(s)
[<u>-</u>		7			7		-,
		, <u> </u>			 		<u> </u>
		J L					_l
	· —· —						

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APP	PLICATION		Docket Number eSeis	
Whereas, I,	Roger A. Young	of	Houston,	TX	, hereafter
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certain METHOD OF SI	new and useful im	•		
for which	n an application for a United Son Number10/	tates Patent was fil 206,650	ed on	07/26/2002	,
for which	n an application for a United S	itates Patent was p	repared on		_, and
Whereas,	eSeis, a T	exas Corporation		hereir	referred to
"assignee" whose	e post office address is 1155	Dairy Ashford, Su	ite 600, Hous	ton, TX 77079	is de-
sirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title and int	erest in the same;			
Now, therefore, i	n consideration of the sum of	one dollars	s (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt wh	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and	d other good and valuable cor	nsideration, I, the a	pplicant, by th	nese presents do	sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and ex	clusive right to the	invention in t	he USA and world	lwide and the
entire right, title a	and interest in all Patents relat	ed thereto which m	ay be granted	d in the USA and v	vorldwide ;
I hereby authoriz	ze and request the Commissi	oner of Patents an	nd Trademark	s to issue said Ui	nited States
Patent to said as	signee, of the entire right, title	e, and interest in ar	nd to the same	e, for his sole use	and behoof;
and for the use a	and behoof of his legal represe	entatives, to the ful	l end of the te	rm for which said	Patent s may
be granted, as fu	ılly and entirely as the same w	ould have been he	eld by me had	this assignment	and sale not
been made, and	will execute all other documer	nts to vest said rigi	hts in assigne	e without further	compensation.
Executed this	27 TH da	ay of Augu-	57	, 1 9_	<u>07</u> ,
at_1155	DAIRY ASHLOND	V			·
τθ	XAS	\mathcal{R}	ogn Div/ce	^	
State of County of Before me pers	ss:	be his free act and	rg deed this 2	Signature)	
Spal	Steven L Cole		//\	1-/1	

Seal

| My Commission Expires | (Notary Public)

| Burden Hour Statement: This form | State

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	eSeis-001			
Whereas, I,	John F. Greve	of	Houston,	тх	_, hereafter
referred to as app	licant, have invented certa	ain new and use		n	
for which	an application for a United on Number 10 /	l States Patent v 206,650	vas filed on	07/26/2002	,
	an application for a United				_, and
Whereas,	eSeis,	a Texas Corporat	ion	herein	referred to
	post office address is 115			ton, TX 77079	is de-
sirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title and	interest in the s	ame;		
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sum	of <u>one</u> d	ollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt wh	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and	other good and valuable o	consideration, I,	the applicant, by th	nese presents do	sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and	exclusive right t	o the invention in t	ne USA and world	wide and the
entire right, title ar	nd interest in all Patents re	lated thereto wh	ich may be granted	d in the USA and v	vorldwide;
I hereby authorize	e and request the Commis	ssioner of Pater	its and Trademark	s to issue said Ur	nited States
Patent to said ass	signee, of the entire right, t	itle, and interest	in and to the same	e, for his sole use	and behoof;
and for the use ar	nd behoof of his legal repre	esentatives, to t	ne full end of the te	rm for which said	Patent s may
be granted, as full	ly and entirely as the same	e would have be	en held by me had	this assignment a	and sale not
been made, and v	will execute all other docum	nents to vest sai	d rights in assigne	e without further of	compensation.
Executed this	275	day of Au	igust	. 10 Z 01	02,
ateSe	27th 5, Inc., H	onston	<u>Т</u> х		
	,	,	Aug X	9/	
and acknowledge	onally appeared said ed the foregoing instrument ביייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Juhn F. to be his free ac	t and deed this 2	Signature)	
Seal	Steven L Cole My Commission Expires		(N	lotary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This becomments on the amount of tine Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT Washington, DC 20231. the metable 21k0001 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any required to the complete to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, SEND TES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	eSeis-001
Whereas, I,	Aleksey B. Pankratov	ofHouston	, TX hereafte
	applicant, have invented certain nev		in
	WIETTIOD OF GETOR	WIO GIGHALT TIOOLOGIIN	
for whi	ich an application for a United State ation Number <u>10</u> / <u>2</u>	s Patent was filed on 06,650	07/26/2002
	ich an application for a United State		
Whereas,	eSeis, a Texa	S Corporation	herein referred to
	ose post office address is 1155 Dai		ston, TX 77079 is de
	ring the entire right, title and interes		
•	-		\
	e, in consideration of the sum of		
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable conside	eration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assigr
and transfer ur	nto said assignee the full and exclus	sive right to the invention in t	the USA and worldwide and th
entire right, title	e and interest in all Patents related th	hereto which may be grante	d in the USA and worldwide ;
I hereby autho	rize and request the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
-	assignee, of the entire right, title, an		
	-		
	and behoof of his legal representa		
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same would	d have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale no
been made, an	d will execute all other documents t	o vest said rights in assigne	e without further compensati
Executed this _	27 day o	august	, 39 02,
at 1155	27 dayo Dairy Ashfor	d suit 600	
-		- the	(Signature)
	exas ss:	^	(Signature)
County of	ersonally appeared said A/e	Ksey B. Kanka	tor
and acknowle day of	agea the foregoing instrument to be t	his free act and deed this	17/
01	Sieven L Cole	/\/L	
Seal	My Commission Expires	1)	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form Is an water to take to hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time to the complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013536 FRAME: 0300